2025 STRAFFORD TOWN ELECTION NOTICE

In accordance with RSA 669:10-19, the following offices are open for election on Tuesday, March 11, 2025:

Selectman	
Selectman	
Town Clerk	3 Year Term
Town Treasurer	3 Year Term
Planning Board	3 Year Term
Zoning Board of Adjustment	3 Year Term
Zoning Board of Adjustment	3 Year Term
Trustee of the Trust Funds	3 Year Term
Library Trustee	3 Year Term

The 2025 filing period begins on Wednesday, January 22nd, and ends on Friday, January 31st. Declarations of candidacy may be filed with the Strafford Town Clerk during regular business hours and on Friday the 31st between 3-5pm. Any Strafford resident who is a registered voter may file to be a candidate.

Terri Marsh Strafford Town Clerk